expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Edwards, Carrie L
position | Director, Planning and Transportation

i

level | Director calgﬂr}' Board
reporting period | March 1 to April 30, 2016 of Education
date of report | June-10-16
Description Date Details and/or Rationale Amount (CDN$) Category Expense Type
(mm/dd/yyyy)
cell phone 03/17/2016 |Monthly Service Plan $55.06|other disclosed telecom/cell phone
cell phone 04/17/2016 |Monthly Service Plan $56.37|other disclosed telecom/cell phone
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Bill Date: March 17, 2016
CARRIE EDWARDS

Mobile Ref. [

Planning & Transportation

currenT cHARGES /or [

Monthly charges billed to Apr 16, 2016

Etelesolv
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Travel text saver
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

US Roaming $0.25/min

Other charges and credits
Member to Member Local Calling
Corporate Data Flex Zone 1

Call Display

1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry
Messaging Pack Unlimited
Message Centre

Alberta Government 911 fee
Unlimited Local Talking

Call Forwarding

less 100.00% Promotional Discount
Corp Smartshare Unltd 55 BES Plan 36M

less 14.55% Promotional Discount
Unlimited Canadian LD

less 100.00% Promotional Discount
Travel US Text Saver

less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Usage and long distance
250 Anytime minutes Local Calling

@$.00/minute
Email& Internet BlackBerry 16GB Data Usage

175:38 min:sec

@$.00/MB 73.8796 MB
Business Anytime Unimtd. Nights & Wknds Unlimited Usage

@%.00/minute 24:23 min:sec
6pm to 8pm Calling Unlimited Usage

(@3$.00/minute 86:09 min:sec

Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob Bell Mobility to Bell Mobility

@8%.00/minute 73:00 min:sec
Free Bell Message 6 events
Text message 51 events

020049--0011561 49 1168 1073 &

Account # N NENEGEGIN 1850f 1651
Next Bill Date: April 17, 2016

$1.25
.25

$10.00
_-10.00

Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apri6  $3.00

-3.00

Mar17 to Apr16 $55.00

Mar 17 to Apr16 $10.00

-10.00

Mar 17 to Apr16 $10.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.44
0.00

0.00

47.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATION...

Discount Summary

Total discounts $42.25
Total this month $42.25
Usage Summary __min:sec
Weekday 329:47
Weekend 8:40
Weeknight 20:43
Total time used 359:10
Event Summary

Total Events 263
Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary

Total megabytes 73.8796
Total this month $0.00




Mobile [ NG Account # NN 1860f 1651
Bill Date: March 17, 2016 Next Bill Date: April 17, 2016
CARRIE EDWARDS

Mobile Ref. [ Gz

Planning & Transportation

CURRENT CHARGES for ||| oo

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Incl. Messages

80 events 0.00
Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Unlimited Incoming Messages
126 events 0.00
Taxes
GST 2.62
Total current charges $55.06

## EFBMVON | R4 # [ RG##000011587# 000049-0011552
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Mobile

Bill Date: April 17, 2016
CARRIE EDWARDS
Mobile Ref. | EEGRG

Planning & Transportation

Account #

Next Bill Date: May 17, 2016

CURRENT CHARGES /o

Monthly charges billed to May 16, 2016

Corp Smartshare Unitd 55 BES Plan 36M
less 14.55% Promational Discount

3 Way Calling
Call Waiting
Alberta Government 911 fee

Call Forwarding
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Includes:

Message Centre

1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry

Corporate Data Flex Zone 1

Corporate Data Flex Zone 2

Corporate Data Flex Zone 3

Call Display

Corporate Data Flex USA

Corporate Text Flex Zonel

Corporate Text Flex ZoneZ2

Corporate Text Flex Zone3

Corporate Voice Flex Zonel

Corporate Voice Flex Zone2

Corporate Voice Flex Zone3d

Etelesolv

Member to Member Local Calling

Messaging Pack Unlimited

Includes: Picture Messaging

Image Messaging
Incl. Messages

$55.00

_-8.00.

$3.00

o300

Unlimited Incoming Messages

Unlimited Canadian LD
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Unlimited Local Talking
U.S. Travel -Calling $0.20/min
Travel US Text Saver
less 100.00% Promational Discount

Other charges and credits
Corporate Data Flex Zone 3
Corporate Data Flex Zone 2

w01 £T #OMON 1R 4 #LRG £ #0000115354

$10.00

_-10.00

$10.00

Mar 17 to Apr 16
Mar 17 to Apr16

d00049-00L1535 49 112 924 6

47.00

0.44

0.00

0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.2b
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

2120f 1791
FOR YOUR INFORMATION...
Discount Summary
Total discounts $31.0
Total thismonth ~ $31.00
Usage Summary __min:sec
Weekday 149:00
Weekend 2:00
Weeknight 36:00
Total time used 187:00
Event Summary
Total Events 189
Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary
Total megaby"té-s__w - 71.6542
Total this month $0.00

—




Mobile [N Account # 2130f 1791
Bill Date: April 17, 2016 Next Bill Date: May 17, 2016

CARRIE EDWARDS

Mobile Ref. || GGG

Planning & Transportation

CURRENT CHARGES for _ continued)

U.S. Travel -Calling $0.20/min Mar 17 to Apr16 0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone3 Mar 17 to Apr16 0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone2 Mar 17 to Apr16 0.00
Corporate Voice Flex ZoneT Mar 17 to Apr 16 0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone3 Mar 17 to Apr16 0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zonel Mar 17 to Apr 16 0.00
Corporate Data Flex USA Mar 17 to Apr 16 0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone2 Mar 17 to Apri6 0.00

Usage and long distance
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry Data Usage

@3.00/MB 71.6542 MB 0.00
Unlimited Local Talking Unlimited Usage
@8.00/minute 187:00 min:sec 0.00
Free Bell Message 2 events 0.00
Text message 39 events 0.00
Travel text saver Unlimited Incoming Messages
3 events 0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited Incl. Messages
66 events 0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited Unlimited Incoming Messages
79 events 0.00
Taxes
GST 2.68
Total current charges $56.37
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