## expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Edwards, Carrie L

position | Director, Planning and Transportation

level | Director

reporting period | March 1 to April 30, 2016

date of report | June-10-16



Description	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Details and/or Rationale	Amount (CDN\$)	Category	Expense Type
cell phone	03/17/2016	Monthly Service Plan	\$55.06	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone
cell phone	04/17/2016	Monthly Service Plan	\$56.37	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone



Mobile 4 Bill Date: March 17, 2016 **CARRIE EDWARDS** Mobile Ref.

Planning & Transportation

Account # Next Bill Date: April 17, 2016

185of 1651

## CURRENT CHARGES for

Bill and by a house of the day for 16, 2016				
Monthly charges billed to Apr 16, 2016		\$1.25		
Etelesolv less 100.00% Promotional Discount		-1.25	0.00	
less 100.00% Fromotional Discount		********	0.00	
Travel text saver		\$10.00	22.5242	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount		-10.00	0.00	
US Roaming \$0.25/min			0.00	
Other charges and credits				
Member to Member Local Calling	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
Corporate Data Flex Zone 1	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
Call Display	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	5.00	
Messaging Pack Unlimited	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
Message Centre	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
Alberta Government 911 fee	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.44	
Unlimited Local Talking	Mar 17 to	Apr 16	0.00	
Call Forwarding	Mar 17 to	Apr 16 \$3.00		
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	Mar 17 to	-3.00 Apr 16 \$55.00	0.00	
Corp Smartshare Unitd 55 BES Plan 36M	IVIAL 17 10	\$50,000,000	47.00	
less 14.55% Promotional Discount Unlimited Canadian LD	Mar 17 to	-8.00 Apr 16 \$10.00	47.00	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	Widi 17 to	-10.00	0.00	
Travel US Text Saver	Mar 17 to	Apr 16 \$10.00	0.00	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount		-10.00	0.00	
		MATTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		
Usage and long distance				
250 Anytime minutes Local Calling	175.20:	_	0.00	
@\$.00/minute	175:38 min:se	С	0.00	
Email® Internet BlackBerry 1GB Data Usage	73.8796 MB		0.00	
©\$.00/MB		10	0.00	
Business Anytime Unlmtd. Nights & Wknds	24:23 min:se		0.00	
@\$.00/minute	24.23 11111.36	· C	0.00	
6pm to 8pm Calling Unlimited Usage	86:09 min:se	ic.	0.00	
@\$.00/minute 86:09 min:sec 0.00  Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob Bell Mobility to Bell Mobility				
	73:00 min:se	ıc.	0.00	
@\$.00/minute Free Bell Message	6 events		0.00	
Text message	51 events		0.00	
Text Hisaage	o. Gronic	Š:	2.23	

FOR YOUR INFORMAT	ION
Discount Summary	
Total discounts	\$42.25
Total this month	\$42.25
Usage Summary	min:sec
Weekday	329:47
Weekend	8:40
Weeknight	20:43
Total time used	359:10
Event Summary	200
Total Events	263
Total this month	\$0.00
Packet Plan Usage Su	mmary
Total megabytes	73.8796
Total this month	\$0.00

Mobile

Bill Date: March 17, 2016 CARRIE EDWARDS Mobile Ref. Planning & Transportation Account # Next Bill Date: April 17, 2016

186of 1651

**CURRENT CHARGES** for

(continued)

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Incl. Messages

80 events 0.00

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Unlimited Incoming Messages

126 events 0.00

Taxes

GST 2.62

Total current charges \$55.06



Mobile Bill Date: April 17, 2016 **CARRIE EDWARDS** Mobile Ref. **Planning & Transportation**  Account #

212of 1791

Next Bill Date: May 17, 2016

## CURRENT CHARGES for

Monthly charges billed to May 16, 2016				
Corp Smartshare Unitd 55 BES Plan 36M			55.00	
less 14.55% Promotional Discount		4	-8.00	47.00
Includes: 3 Way Calling				
Call Waiting				
Alberta Government 911 fee				0.44
Call Forwarding		9	\$3.00	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount		-	-3.00	0.00
Message Centre				0.00
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry				5.00
Corporate Data Flex Zone 1				0.00
Corporate Data Flex Zone 2				0.00
Corporate Data Flex Zone 3				0.00
Call Display				0.00
Corporate Data Flex USA				0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone1				0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone2				0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone3				0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone1				0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone2				0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone3				0.00
Etelesolv				1.25
Member to Member Local Calling				0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited				0.00
Includes: Picture Messaging				
Image Messaging				
Incl. Messages				
Unlimited Incoming Mess	ages			
Unlimited Canadian LD		-	10.00	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount			-10.00	0.00
Unlimited Local Talking				0.00
U.S. Travel -Calling \$0.20/min				0.00
Travel US Text Saver			\$10.00	
less 100.00% Promotional Discount			-10.00	0.00
Other charges and credits				
Corporate Data Flex Zone 3	Mar 17 to	Apr 16		0.00
Corporate Data Flex Zone 2	Mar 17 to	Apr 16		0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATI	0N
Discount Summary	
Total discounts	\$31.00
Total this month	\$31.00
Usage Summary	min:sec
Weekday	149:00
Weekend	2:00
Weeknight	36:00
Total time used	187:00
Event Summary	
Total Events	189
Total this month	\$0.00
Packet Plan Usage Su	mmary
Total megabytes	71.6542
Total this month	\$0.00

Mobile
Bill Date: April 17, 2016
CARRIE EDWARDS
Mobile Ref.
Planning & Transportation

Account # Next Bill Date: May 17, 2016

CURRENT CHARGES fo	(continued)	
U.S. Travel -Calling \$0.20/min	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone3	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone2	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Voice Flex Zone1	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone3	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone1	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Data Flex USA	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone2	Mar 17 to Apr 16	0.00
Usage and long distance		
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry Data I		
@\$.00/MB	71.6542 MB	0.00
Unlimited Local Talking Unlimited Us	age	
@\$.00/minute	187:00 min:sec	0.00
Free Bell Message	2 events	0.00
Text message	39 events	0.00
Travel text saver Unlimited Incoming	Messages	
	3 events	0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited Incl. Mes	sages	
	66 events	0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited Unlimited	Incoming Messages	
	79 events	0.00
Taxes		
GST		2.68
Total current charges		\$56.37